DELEGATED AUTHORITIES

BELLEVUE NORTH PLATTE
Fire Marshal Chief Don Gifford Fire Marshal Mike McConnell
Bellevue Fire Department North Platte Fire Department
211 W 227 Ave Bellevue, NE 68005 Office of Fire Investigation & Prevention
Phone: (402) 682-6630 715 S. Jeffers St
Email: Donald.Gifford@bellevue.net North Platte, NE 69101

Phone: (308) 535-6768
BOYS TOWN (NO FLST) Email: mcconnellMA@northplattene.gov
Fire Chief Nick Thoreen
Boys Town Fire Department OMAHA / ELKHORN
242 Monsky Dr Assistant Fire Marshal Sheena Glover
Boys Town, NE 68010 Fire Prevention Division — Omaha Fire Dept.
Phone: (531) 355-1136 1516 Jackson St
Email: nick.thoreen@villageofboystown.org Omaha, NE 68102

Phone: (402) 444-5799

GRAND ISLAND [NO FLST) Email: omaf-fpd@cityofomaha.org

Chief Phillip Thomas - FLST

Fire Prevent|or.1 Division Captain Craig “Chip” Schneider
Grand Island Fire Department (402) 660-0846

100 E 1st St/ P.O. Box 1968
Grand Island, NE 68802-1968
Phone: (308) 389-0228

Email: phillipt@grand-island.com

Craig.schneider@cityofomaha.org

PAPILLION / LA VISTA (NO FLST)
Director of Building and Fire Safety Brad Sojka, PE

HASTINGS (NO FLST) City of Papillion
Risk Reduction Officer Anthony Murphy 122 East Third Street
Hastings Fire & Rescue Papillion, NE 68046
1313 N. Hastings Ave. Phone: (402) 597-2027
Hastings, NE 68901 Email: bsojka@papillion.org
Phone: (402) 462-7155
amurphy@cityofhastings.org UNL, UNK, UNO

Richard Firebaugh (Building/Fire Marshal)
LINCOLN Facilities Planning and Construction
Chief Inspector Bill Moody University of Nebraska — Lincoln
Lincoln Fire Prevention Bureau 1901Y St
555 S 10t St Lincoln, NE 68588-0605
Lincoln, NE 68508 Phone: (402) 472-3652
Phone: (402) 441-7791 Email: rfirebaugh@nebraska.edu
Email: bmoody@lincoln.ne.gov

SCOTTSBLUFF (NO FLST)
w . Fire Prevention Officer Chris Perales
Fire Marshal Sean Lindgren Scottsbluff Fire Department
Norfolk Fire Division at Norfolk Fire Dept. 1801 Ave. B
701 Koenigstein Ave Scottsbluff, NE 69361
Norfolk, NE 68701 308-630-6227
Phone: (402) 844-2050 cperales@scottsbluff.org

Email: slindgren@norfolkne.gov
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